## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 96 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill	
2	88th General Assembly	A DIII	GEN 1 EE DILL 155
3	Regular Session, 2011		SENATE BILL 177
4	D G . I D'		
5	By: Senator J. Dismang		
6	Fo	r An Act To Be Entitled	1
7 8		UNPAID BOND FORFEITURE	_
9	LIMITS; AND FOR (		JUDGRENI
10	LIMITS, AND FOR C	THER TORIOSES.	
11			
12		Subtitle	
13	REGARDING U	NPAID BOND FORFEITURE J	UDGMENT
14	LIMITS.		
15			
16			
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE O	OF ARKANSAS:
18			
19	SECTION 1. Arkansas Co	ode Title 17, Subtitle 2	2, Chapter 19, Subchapter
20	l is amended to add a new sec	ction to read as follows	s <b>:</b>
21	17-19-112. Unpaid Bond	d Forfeiture Judgment Li	<u>imits.</u>
22	(a)(l) There shall be	an initial one hundred	thousand dollars
23	(\$100,000) limit on active un	npaid bond forfeiture ju	idgments for each bail
24	bonding company.		
25		section, the amount of t	_
26	forfeitures shall be determin	ned using the face value	e of an unpaid forfeited
27	bond.		
28		onal Bail Bond Company a	<u> </u>
29	Bondsman Licensing Board is n		
30	17-19-208(b)(1) and has issue		·
31	from the date of judgment has	_	the forfeited bond shall
32	count against that company's	_	C C
33			or forfeitures reach one
34 35	hundred thousand dollars (\$10		· -
35 36	posted with the board, whiches suspended.	ever is nigher, the comp	Jany IICense Shall De



1	(d) The license shall remain suspended until:		
2	(1) The company can post an additional certificate of deposit or		
3	letter of credit with the board so that the company's security deposit		
4	exceeds the unpaid bond forfeiture or forfeitures amount;		
5	(2) The bond forfeiture judgment or judgments are paid to the		
6	extent that the total amount of unpaid forfeiture or forfeitures are less		
7	than the security deposit posted with the board; or		
8	(3)(A) The court that entered the bond forfeiture judgment		
9	releases the company's security deposit from responsibility on the unpaid		
10	forfeiture as required by § 17-19-208 (a)(1).		
11	(B) If the court releases the company's security deposit		
12	from responsibility on an unpaid bond forfeiture judgment, the release must		
13	be decreed by court order.		
14	(e) If the court releases the company's security deposit from		
15	liability on a bond forfeiture, that bond amount shall not count against the		
16	company's unpaid forfeiture limit.		
17	(f) A company's unpaid bond forfeiture limit shall not exceed one		
18	hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000) unless the company has posted additional		
19	security with the board and shall never exceed the company's total amount of		
20	posted security deposit or one hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000), whichever		
21	<u>is more.</u>		
22			
23			
24	APPROVED: 02/23/2011		
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			